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Iltem and area

Oregon

Acreage planted
Acreage harvested
Yield per acre

Total production
Carryover (June 1)
Production & carryover
Average farm price

Oregon-Washington-ldaho
Acreage harvested

Yield per acre

Total production

Carryover (June 1)
Production & carryover

United States
Acreage planted
Acreage harvested
Yield per acre
Total production

Total supply
Production
Carryover (June 1)
Imports

Total disposition
Domestic use
Food & seed
Feed & residual
Exports

Average farm price
National average loan rate

(541) 737-6126

Unit

1,000 acres
1,000 acres
Bushels
Million bushels
Million bushels
Million bushels
Dollars/bushel

1,000 acres
Bushels
Million bushels
Million bushels
Million bushels

Million acres
Million acres
Bushels
Million bushels

Million bushels
Million bushels
Million bushels
Million bushels

Million bushels
Million bushels
Million bushels
Million bushels
Million bushels

Dollars/bushel
Dollars/bushel

1997r

955

935
64.6
60.4
15.3
75.7
3.55

4,945
68.6
339.3
69.3
408.7

70.4
62.8
39.5
2,481

3,020
2,481
444
95

2,298
1,257
1,006

251
1,040

3.38
2.58

District
3

District

6

Commodity number-crop year: 1110-00*

1998r

910

885
65.0
57.5
17.6
75.1
2.63

4,730

67.1
317.3
100.8
418.1

65.8
59.0
43.2
2,547

3,373
2,547
722
103

2,427
1,385
991
394
1,042

2.65
2.58

1999r

870

783
44.3
34.7
18.6
53.3
2.81

4,423
59.5
263.3
95.9
359.2

62.7
53.8
42.7
2,299

3,339
2,299
946
95

2,390
1,300
1,017

284
1,090

2.48
2.58

August 2001
2000p

880

855
59.7
51.0
19.0
70.0
2.75

4,575

70.9
324.3
105.7
430.1

62.5
53.0
41.9
2,223

3,263
2,223
950
90

2,390
1,325
1,040

285
1,065

2.62
2.58

r - revised, p - preliminary. *Shaded areas of the Oregon map above represent the major areas of production for this commodity.

Source: Oregon Agricultural Information Network (OAIN), Extension Economic Information Office, Oregon State University and USDA/NASS

and other government reports.

Electronic access to this publication is available at: http://ludwig.arec.orst.edu/econinfo



Wheat:

District & county

Benton
Clackamas
Lane
Linn
Marion
Multnomah
Polk
Washington
Yambhill

Willamette Valley

Other counties
Coastal

Jackson
Josephine
South Western

Gilliam

Morrow

Sherman

Umatilla

Wasco

Other counties
North Central

Baker
Malheur
Union
Wallowa
Eastern

Crook

Jefferson

Klamath

Other counties
South Central

State total

r - revised, p - preliminary.
Source: Oregon Agricultural Information Network (OAIN), Extension Economic Information Office, Oregon State University.

Acreage and yield, by county, Oregon, 1998-2000p

Acreage harvested

1998r

Acres
2,600
1,300
1,200
3,000
7,400
1,400
6,200

16,800
8,700

48,600

300
300

900

900

92,100
163,000
116,500
289,800

66,300

400
728,100

4,100
34,200
34,800
13,500

86,600

1,300
12,400
5,900
900
20,500

885,000

1999r
Acres
800
800
600
2,000
4,400
500
3,500
9,800
3,400
25,800

200
200

400

400

93,000
168,000
102,500
234,300

58,400

300
656,500

3,000
30,100
32,650
12,850

78,600

2,400
11,900
6,400
800
21,500

783,000

2000p
Acres
1,200
700
800
2,400
2,100
600
4,200
11,000
4,800
27,800

200
200

500
100
600

96,300
191,200
103,600
261,000

72,600

250
724,950

5,200
29,900
32,100
12,650

79,850

3,400
10,300
6,400
1,500
21,600

855,000

1998r

Bushels
67.1
65.5
54.6
68.8
69.5
65.3
71.0
74.6
70.1

70.8

69.3
69.3

60.9

60.9

48.9
66.5
55.5
65.3
59.4
52.8
61.4

76.3
102.3
71.8
60.9
82.4

94.2
109.9
99.5
77.4
104.5

65.0

Yield per acre

1999r

Bushels
76.9
67.4
54.0
73.5
78.4
77.0
68.0
84.6
73.4

77.3

71.5
71.5

47.5

47.5

28.8
34.6
35.2
45.2
36.3
32.3
37.8

80.4
103.2
55.6
52.0
74.2

93.2
95.5
85.5
80.7
91.7

44.3

2000p
Bushels
76.2
94.9
80.6
63.5
90.5
92.3
80.0
86.8
80.0

82.6

80.0
80.0

63.0
95.0
68.3

44.9
50.1
50.3
60.2
55.5
36.0
53.6

93.2
128.8
83.8
50.0
95.9

100.0

106.1
90.5
77.4

98.5

59.7



Wheat: Production and value of sales, by county, Oregon, 1998-2000p

District & county

Benton
Clackamas
Lane

Linn

Marion
Multnomah
Polk
Washington
Yamhill

Willamette Valley

Other counties
Coastal

Jackson
Josephine
South Western

Gilliam

Morrow

Sherman

Umatilla

Wasco

Other counties
North Central

Baker
Malheur
Union
Wallowa
Eastern

Crook

Jefferson

Klamath

Other counties
South Central

State total

r - revised, p - preliminary.
Source: Oregon Agricultural Information Network (OAIN), Extension Economic Information Office, Oregon State University.

1998r

1,000 bushels
174.4
85.1
65.5
206.3
514.6
91.4
439.9
1,252.8
609.8
3,439.8

20.8
20.8

54.8

54.8

4,506.5
10,845.9
6,460.4
18,930.3
3,936.7
21.1
44,700.9

312.9
3,498.6
2,498.7

822.1

7,132.3

122.5
1,362.2
587.0
69.7
2,141.4

57,490.0

Production

1999r

1,000 bushels
61.5
53.9
324

146.9
344.8
38.5
238.0
829.0
249.4
1,994.4

14.3
14.3

19.0

19.0

2,683.0
5,821.0
3,613.0
10,583.9
2,119.2
9.7
24,829.8

241.1
3,105.0
1,815.1

668.2

5,829.4

223.7
1,136.8
547.0
64.6
1,972.1

34,659.0

2000p

1,000 bushels
91.4
66.4
64.5

152.5
190.0
554
336.0
955.0
384.0
2,295.2

16.0
16.0

31.5
9.5
41.0

4,326.5
9,574.0
5,211.0
15,724.0
4,028.5
9.0
38,873.0

484.5
3,850.2
2,689.0

632.5

7,656.2

340.0
1,093.0
579.5
116.1
2,128.6

51,010.0

1998r

1,000 dollars
526
232
197
621

1,390
255
1,189
3,618
1,660
9,688

60
60

145

145

13,200
31,339
19,179
42,523
11,297
54
117,592

699
6,324
6,429
2,061

15,513

245
3,235
1,577

167

5,224

148,222

Value of sales

1999r

1,000 dollars

178
171

94

424
1,011
108
720
2,363
754

5,823

43
43

51

51

6,466
17,014
11,330
27,042

6,719

26
68,597

565
7,192
4,721
1,737

14,215

583
3,354
1,452

174

5,563

94,292

2000p

1,000 dollars
268
184
189
447
525
125
967

2,697
1,105
6,507

49
49

86
22
108

9,674
25,214
15,920
28,671
12,432

25
91,936

1,059
8,355
6,414
1,455
17,283

1,122
3,236
1,981
333
6,672

122,555



Wheat: Acreage, yield, production, price and value of production,
Oregon, 1940-2000p

Acreage Yield Price per Value of
Year harvested per acre Production bushel production
1,000 acres Bushels 1,000 bushels Dollars 1,000 dollars

1940 839 20.2 16,960 0.66 11,194
1945 921 23.7 21,810 1.45 31,624
1950 952 24.9 23,693 2.05 48,571
1955 824 26.6 21,899 2.03 44,455
1960 793 33.6 26,626 1.81 48,193
1965 806 35.2 28,399 1.36 38,751
1970 673 39.7 26,717 1.46 39,007
1975 1,255 46.2 58,040 3.78 219,391
1976 1,333 45.2 60,301 2.79 168,240
1977 1,230 38.7 47,620 2.77 131,908
1978 1,225 42.4 51,925 3.51 182,257
1979 1,245 46.0 57,310 3.82 218,924
1980 1,350 57.3 77,400 4.05 313,470
1981 1,260 59.0 74,330 3.86 286,914
1982 1,200 52.9 63,500 4.01 254,635
1983 1,085 60.4 65,570 3.65 239,331
1984 1,115 61.8 68,945 3.47 239,240
1985 1,065 52.6 56,040 3.38 189,415
1986 1,025 57.0 58,405 2.59 151,269
1987 810 65.3 52,920 2.86 151,351
1988 755 68.6 51,800 4.27 221,186
1989 920 58.5 53,835 3.99 214,802
1990 968 59.5 57,616 2.74 157,868
1991 846 51.9 43,900 3.65 160,235
1992 925 51.7 47,800 3.81 182,118
1993 925 70.2 64,960 3.17 205,923
1994 928 63.1 58,580 3.86 226,119
1995r 910 66.9 60,920 4.79 291,389
1996r 920 70.7 65,085 4.20 273,165
1997r 935 64.6 60,390 3.55 213,705
1998r 885 65.0 57,490 2.63 151,171
1999r 783 44.3 34,659 2.81 97,456
2000p 855 59.7 51,010 2.72 138,877

r - revised, p - preliminary.
Source: Oregon Agricultural Information Network (OAIN), Extension Economic Information Office, Oregon State University and USDA/NASS.
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